Illinois law.

Section 176.350  Reappointment

a)	A current notary public and a current electronic notary public may apply for reappointment 60 days before an existing commission expires.  The date of the new commission will be the date immediately after the expiration date of the current commission.

b)	To prevent a gap between commissions, a notary public and electronic notary public should apply for reappointment at least 30 days before the commission under which the notary public is currently acting expires.

(Source:  Added at 47 Ill. Reg. 8640, effective June 5, 2023)
